
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Military Department 
Last Updated: 04/07/2025

Physical Address 
CHQC – Attn: State Personnel 
10601 Bear Hollow Drive, Box 27 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 

Mailing Address 
CHQC – Attn: State Personnel 
10601 Bear Hollow Drive, Box 27 
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 854-3310 

Fax 
(916) 854-3647 

For OPF – A01 requests 
contact.sp@cmd.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
cmdpersonneltransactions@cmd.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
006, 241 

Human Resources Officer, Interim 
Crystal L. Neal (916) 854-3314 crystal.l.neal@cmd.ca.gov 

Director, State Personnel Programs 
COL Aaron ‘Fritz’ Roggow (916) 854-3708 aaron.j.roggow.mil@army.mil 

Personnel Officer 
Amber Jansen (916) 854-3026 amber.jansen@cmd.ca.gov 

Position Control Manager 
SSG Steph-Ne Nakamura (916) 854-3349 stephne.nakamura@cmd.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Sam Flores (916) 854-3791 samuel.flores@cmd.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Elvira Johnson–Metcalfe (916) 854-3531 elvira.johnsonmetcalfe@cmd.ca.gov 

Personnel and Pay Analyst 
Allison Bailey (916) 854-3405 allison.bailey@cmd.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Teri Lynn Anselowitz (916) 854-3393 teri.anselowitz@cmd.ca.gov 
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Tina Castro (916) 854-3682 tina.castro@cmd.ca.gov 
Linda Critchfield (916) 854-3324 linda.critchfield@cmd.ca.gov 
Rachel Holmes (916) 854-3331 rachel.holmes@cmd.ca.gov 
Victoria Hover (916) 854-3005 victoria.hover@cmd.ca.gov 
Mila Levko (916) 854-3388 mila.levko@cmd.ca.gov 

Workers’ Compensation 
Jessica Albarran (916) 854-3390 jessica.albarran@cmd.ca.gov 
Jose Gutierrez (916) 854-3387 jose.gutierrez@cmd.ca.gov 
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